
 

Dear parents and carers, 
 

What a week! I hope you have managed to keep warm and stay 
on your feet! 
 

This ever changing weather made Sunday's Gospel have such 
relevance for us. Jesus talked about how there are dark and cold 
times and that we look out for leaves beginning to appear on 
trees as a sign of spring. Jesus used this analogy to share with 
his disciples  his important message about change. He told them 
“Heaven and earth will pass away but my words will not pass 
away.” He was reassuring us that, although changes happen all 
the time in our lives, there is one thing that will never change 
and that is his love for us. Change is never easy but we are 
supported through it by our families and friends and this is how 
we feel Jesus's presence at these tricky times.  
 

Children face the challenges of change so many times during 
their school days.  I am sure that those of you who attended 
parents' evening yesterday heard, and those who will attend on 
Tuesday will hear, how well and how quickly your children have 
adapted to the changes new classrooms and new teachers 
bring.  
 

One of the changes School faces each year is the movement of 
staff from one school to another. We have two big changes to 
adapt to just now: Mr Pepperdine, our Caretaker, has had to 
step down due to ill health. We will be looking to appoint a new 
caretaker as soon as possible and will let you know when we 
have been successful. I am sure you will join me in thanking Mr 
Pepperdine for all he has done for us and in wishing him well for 
the future.  A change we will face in January is that Mrs Heaton, 
our SENCO, will not be with us any more. She has been working 
across two schools. St Thomas' and Forge Valley Secondary 
School, for the two and a half years she has been here and Mrs 
Heaton has been asked to increase her hours at Forge Valley.  
Mrs Heaton and I will be working together to appoint a new 
SENCO and ensure there is a smooth transition. 
 

Have a good weekend everyone - let's hope it's a bit warmer! 
God bless 
Mrs Clements 
 

Safeguarding Reminder 

Please remind children that it is not safe to walk through the car 
park or the grassy areas at the side of the parking spaces. Please 
do not walk through the car pack gates. These are automatic 
gates and close after a car has entered or left the car park. 
 

*** Please note - Friday 29th November is a non-uniform day in 
aid of donations for the Winter Warmer. Please see the flyer 
attached to this newsletter for more information.*** 
 
Lateness 

We have noticed a larger amount of children arriving late to 
school in the morning. Please remember that gates close at 
08:45 and any children arrvign late than this will receive a late 
mark in the register.   
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Tues 26th Nov – 15:30 – 17:45 Parents Evening  

Thurs 28th Nov – Year 1 Parents Phonics Workshop 

Fri 29th Nov - Own clothes day for Winter Warmer raffle 
prizes 

Fri 29th Nov – 09:00 Year 4 Class Assembly 

Weds 4th Dec 9:00 – SEN Parent coffee morning 

Thurs 5th Dec – Pupil Flu Vaccinations  

Mon 9th Dec – 14:00 Winter Warmer Performance 

Tues 10th Dec – Infant Christmas Dinner 

Weds 11th Dec – Junior Christmas Dinner  

Fri 13th Dec- Christmas Jumper Day 

Fri 13th Dec – 14:00 Traditional Winter Warmer in Church  

Mon 16th Dec – 14:30 Nativity Performance for 

Year 2 Parents  

Tues 17th Dec – 14:30 Nativity Performance for 

Year 1 Parents  

Tues 17th Dec – The Hive Pantomime Trip 

Weds 18th Dec – 09:15 Pre-school Christmas Performance  

Weds 18th Dec – 14:30 Nativity Performance for 

Reception parents  

Fri 20th Dec – School Finishes at 12pm 

Mon 23rd December – Friday 3rd January 

Christmas Break 

Mon 6th Jan – Pupils return to school 

Tues 7th Jan – Year 4 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 14th Jan – Year 4 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 21st Jan – Year 4&6 Swimming Lesson 

Fri 24th Jan – 09:00 Year 3 Class Assembly  

Tues 28th Jan – Year 4&6 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 4th Feb – Year 4 &6 Swimming Lesson 

Fri 7th Feb – School Disco 

Tues 11th Feb – Year 5 &6 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 11th Feb – Internet Safety day  

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February 

February Half Term 

Mon 24th Feb - Inset Day (No pupils in school) 

Tues 25th Feb – Pupils return to school 

Tues 25th Feb - Year 5 Swimming Lesson 

Fri 28th Feb – 09:00 Year 2 Class Assembly  

Tues 4th Mar – Year 5 Swimming Lesson 

Thurs 6th Mar – World Book Day 

Fri 7th Mar – Book Fair 

Tues 11th Mar – Year 5 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 13th Mar - 15:30 – 17:45 Parents Evening 

 



Free School Meal Eligibility  
We have seen an unprecedented rise in FSM eligibility in schools 
across Sheffield in the last few years. 
As the school will receive additional funding based on the number of 
children who receive FSMs, not only will your child receive a FSM and 
free school milk but also financial support towards school trips in the 
future 
With this in mind we want to make sure that our parents are aware of 
how to check their eligibility. 
Even if you don’t think you are eligible, it is worth your while to 
check. 
You can check your eligibility online by following this link: 
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/utilities/form/schools-and-
childcare/free-school-meals-start  
 
Leisure United Wildcats and development  
Sheffield United have started up our Brand new Girls Only Wildcats 
session and a Mixed Development session at LU Graves on Mondays 
4pm - 5pm  
Bookings are available for the full course of individual days, to book 
on to the sessions please using the links below: 
Wildcats - Book LU Graves Wildcats Block 1 from Sheffield United 
https://officialsoccerschools.co.uk/sheffieldunited/lu-graves-wildcats-
block-1.html  
Development - Book LU Graves Development Block 1 from Sheffield 
United 
https://officialsoccerschools.co.uk/sheffieldunited/lu-graves-
development-block-1.html  
Any question please contact:  
ash.ibbotson@sufc-community.co.uk  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Water bottles 
We have noticed an increasing number of children are not 
bringing in a water bottle and are having to take plastic cups 
from the school office. From next week, 25th Nov, we will not 
be supplying spare plastic cups as this is creating additional 
waste for school as well as not being an economical option. 
Please make sure you are sending your child to school with a 
water bottle every day. 
 
 

 

Makaton Sign of the Week 
This week’s sign is Kind. 

Please click this link to see how it is done! 
https://youtu.be/rj210kuJyoU

 

Fri 16th Dec – School Disco 

Tues 18th Mar - 15:30 – 17:45 Parents Evening 

Tues 18th Mar – Year 5 Swimming Lesson 

Fri 21st Mar – 09:00 Year 1 Class Assembly 

Monday 31st – Friday 11th April 

Easter Holidays 

Mon 14th April – Pupils return to school 

Thurs 17th April – Easter Egg Decorating Competition  

Fri 18th April – Good Friday (No pupils in school) 

Mon 21st April – Easter Monday (No pupils in school) 

Fri 2nd May – 09:00 Reception Class Assembly  

Mon 5th May – Mayday Bank Holiday (No pupils in 
school 

Fri 9th May- Year 3 trip to Creswell Crags  

Mon 12th – Thurs 15th May – SATS Week 

Weds 21st – Fri 23rd May – Year 6 Residential 

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May 

Spring Bank Half Term 

Mon 2nd June – Pupils return to school  

Mon 16th June – Class Photos 

Weds 18th – Fri 20th June – Year 5 Residential 

Mon 23rd June- 14:15 Y3 & Y6 Open Afternoon 

Tues 24th June – 14:15 Y2 & Y4 Open Afternoon 

Weds 25th June - 14:15 Y1 & Y5 Open Afternoon 

Weds 16th July – Pre-School Family Fun Day (Pre-school 
closed) 

Fri 18th July – Whole School Sports day at EIS 

Tues 22nd July – Last day of School Year  

Tues 22nd July – 14:30 Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly  

Weds 23rd July – Inset Day (No pupils in school) 

 

Whole School Attendance 

Class Last Week This Week 

Year 1 98.5% 96.6% 

Year 2 97.3% 97.3% 

Year 3 96.8% 96.3% 

Year 4 100% 97.9% 

Year 5 99.3% 98% 

Year 6 95.3% 95.2% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

W 

Autumn Term PE Days 

Reception Friday AM 

Year 1 Monday PM & Friday AM 

Year 2 Monday PM & Thursday AM 

Year 3 Tuesday AM & Thursday PM 

Year 4 Tuesday AM & Thursday PM 

Year 5 Tuesday PM & Thursday AM 

Year 6 Monday AM & Thursday AM 
 

AM - children come to school in their PE kit and bring 
their uniform to change into. 
PM - children should come dressed in their uniform, 
with their PE kit to change into. 
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